Resolution approving application of City of La Crosse for a conditional use permit at 226, 228, 234, 236 7th St. S. and 617, 619, 621 and 623 Cass Allowing for demolition of structure for proposed right-of-way/roundabout (DOT project).

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the application of City of La Crosse for a conditional use permit at 226, 228, 234, 236 7th St. S. and 617, 619, 621 and 623 Cass allowing for demolition of structure for proposed right-of-way/roundabout (DOT project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that said conditional use permit is contingent upon the design elements being reviewed to comply with the City's Transportation Vision and that there is a final review of the design by City staff.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on May 14, 2015.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin